Kolkata-Howrah Branch (Secured Creditor), the symbolic possession of which has been 
taken by the Authorised Officer of The South Indian Bank Limited (Secured Creditor), will 
be sold on “as is where is” basis, “as is what is” and “whatever there is"condition on 

20.12.2025 for recovery ofan amount of Rs1,59,60,347.00 (Rupees One Crore Fifty Nine 

Lakhs Sixty Thousand and three hundred and Forty Seven Only )with future interest, costs 
and expenses efc. thereon due to The South Indian Bank Limited, Howrah has on 

22.07.2025. 
Branch (Secured Creditor), from the above mentioned Borrower(s) and guarantor(s). 

tisia agee aw \g] Punjobnationol b 
yilH & i |

[...]

U74140WB2010PTC152542) and more fully described in Deed of 
Conveyance No. 5212 dated 27.06.2014 of ADSR Barasat. 
Boundaries of Land: On the North: By K.B. Basu Raod, Onthe South 

:By Common Drain, Onthe East: ByPlotNo.D, Onthe West: By Plot 
No.F 

Reserve Price | Rs.28,00,000.00 (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakhs only) 

Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

Rs.2,80,000.00 (Rupees Two Lakh Eighty Thousand only) 
EMD shallbe deposited on or before 18.12.2025 till 11.00AM 

Bid Increment 
IAmount 

Rs.10,000.00 

Date and 20.12.2025 from 1 P.M. to 2 PM (with 5 minute unlimited auto 
Place of Sale extensions till sale is concluded) 

Encumbrances known

[...]

read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand 
Notice Section 13(2) of the Act dated 20.08.2025 calling upon the Borrowers: Mrs Lipi 
Acherjee Proprietor M/s Zigma Chemicals to repay the amount mentioned in the 

notice being Rs.29,35,00,165.71 (Rupees Twenty-Nine Crores Thirty-Five Lakhs 

One Hundred Sixty-Five Rupees and Seventy-One Paise) as on 19.08.2025 plus 
further interest, expenses and charges until payment n full. 

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 

Borrower/Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken

[...]

The Borrower/Guarantor in particular and the publicin general is hereby cautioned not 
to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 

charge of the Punjab National Bank, Branch-Asansol, Bastin Bazar (Sol id- 
003200) for an amount of Rs.29,35,00,165.71 (Rupees Twenty Nine Crores Thirty 
Five Lakhs One Hundred Sixty Five Rupees and Seventy One Paise) as on 
19.08.2025 plus further interest until payment in full, incidental expenses cost, 

charges etc. thereon. 
s Description of the Movable / Immovable Property — 
Part-I: (Hypothecation of Movable Properties): 
1. All Current Assets including Stocks, Stocks in Trade, Receivables, Consumable

[...]

a Demand Notice dated 20.08.2025 calling upon Borrower:- 1. M/S Fabaron Fashion 

Proprietor- Mrs Sima Kanjilal, 94, South Sinthee Road, Kolkata-700030, 2. Mr. 

Manas Kanjilal & Mrs Sima Kanjilal, 76 H South Sinthee Road Kolkata: 700030, to 

repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.58,41,666.74 (Rupees Fifty Eight 

Lakhs Forty One Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six and Paise Seventy Four only) 
as on 20.08.2025 (exclusive of interest from the date of NPA) together with further 
interest thereon at the contractual rate plus costs, charges and expenses till date of 

paymentwithin 60 days from the date of receiptof the said notice.

[...]

The Borrower/ Guarantors/ Mortgagors in particular and the Public in general is hereby 

cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject 

to the charge of Bank of Baroda, Stressed Asset Recovery Branch, Kolkata Metro 

Region, 4, Brabourne Road, for an amount of Rs.58,41,666.74 (Rupees Fifty Eight 

Lakhs Forty One Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six and Paise Seventy Four only) 
as on 20.08.2025 (exclusive of interest from the date of NPA) and further interest thereon 

atthe contractual rate plus costs, charges and expensestill date of payment. 
The borrower /guarantor’s /mortgagor’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8)